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

To publish a legal notice in The Carmel Pine Cone contact 
irma@carmelpinecone.com  |  831-274-8645 (Se habla Español)

WATSONVILLE
$980,000 2bd 2ba Sa 1-4 Su 12:30-3
101 Shell Dr 145 Watsonville
Sotheby's Int'l RE 760-1690 / 227-9008
$1,295,000 2bd 2ba Sa 12-3 Su 12-2
101 Shell Dr 289 Watsonville
Sotheby's Int'l RE 227-9008

LA SELVA BEACH
$3,250,000 3bd 3.5ba Sa Su 12-4:30
757 The Shoreline La Selva Beach
Sotheby's Int'l RE 588-2154

$4,595,000 5bd 4ba Sa 1-3
101 Yankee Pont Drive Carmel
Sotheby's Int'l RE 760-7091
$4,875,000 5bd 4ba Su 12-3
25393 Hatton Rd Carmel
Carmel Coast Realty 601-9963
$4,995,000 3bd 3ba Sa 2-4
139 Boyd Way Carmel
Compass 238-1380
$4,998,000 3bd 3ba Sa 1-4
SE Corner Monte Verde and Third Carmel
Compass 915-0653
$6,799,000 3bd 3ba Sa 2-4
26261 Ocean View Ave Carmel
Sotheby's Int'l RE 277-6020
$9,200,000 3bd 3.5ba Su 1-3
2932 Cuesta Way Carmel
Monterey Coast Realty 277-5256

This Weekend’s

OPEN HOUSES     
Sept. 6 - 8

• Rodent Control

• Rodent Clean Up Services

• Fumigation

• General Pest Control

• Termite Inspections

• Vapor Barrier Installation

Family Owned & Operated

Ask about our 
FREE inspections!

Termites, Rats, Ants, 
Spiders and more!

Schedule Your Service Now!

ailinghouse.com
Call us at (831) 624-8211 or TEXT (831) 402-6113

Mission St. and 8th Ave, Carmel-By-The-Sea

Karen Katz
A Sophisticated Approach to Real Estate

Informed ■ Measured ■ Personal
831.915.8153
KKatz@CarmelRealtyCompany.com 
KarenKatzHomes.com

Broker Associate ■ DRE#01921747

Dolores 4 SW of 12th, Carmel-by-the-Sea
Price Reduction on Carmel Cottage!

3 Beds, 2 Baths  ■  1,794 Sq. Ft.  ■  $4,449,000  ■  Dolores4SWof12th.com

Enchanting storybook Carmel Cottage with lush gardens and a charming courtyard. 
Featuring cathedral ceilings adorned with wooden beams, hardwood floors, two fireplaces, 

beautiful kitchen and a luxurious primary suite with tree top views.

Open Saturday & Sunday 12-2pm

Compass is a licensed real estate broker 01527235 in the State of California and abides by Equal Housing Opportunity laws. All material presented herein is intended for 
informational purposes only. Information is compiled from sources deemed reliable but is subject to errors, omissions, changes in price, condition, sale, or withdraw without 
notice. No statement is made as to accuracy of any description. All measurements and square footages are approximate. Exact dimensions can be obtained by retaining 
the services of an architect or engineer. This is not intended to solicit properties already listed. 

831.236.4318 | DRE 00877245
Shawn.Quinn@compass.com
shawnquinnrealestate.com

Shawn Quinn

IMPRESSES UPON ARRIVAL

135 PACIFIC AVENUE, 
PACIFIC GROVE
4 BD | 3.5 BA | 3,295 SF
$3,395,000
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SATURDAY, AUGUST 17

Property found on Alvarado Street was 
turned in.

-
porting party regarding lost property.

A 54-year-old male was arrested on Car-

POLICE LOG
From page 4A

-

-

was not a pejorative. 
-

Contact Jerry at jerrygervase@yahoo.com.

From page 6RE

SUNDAY, AUGUST 18

-

-

-
-

-

An informational report was generated for 

-

ran off.

MONDAY, AUGUST 19

-
town.

25393 Hatton Rd, Carmel
5 bedroom, 4 bathrooms, 3771 SF, Large lot

$4,875,000
Welcome to Art & Sound. A unique Hatton Fields property for anyone 
looking for a truly elevated experience on the Monterey Peninsula. 
Serene and secluded atop Carmel Hill, the home is walkable to Carmel-
by-the-Sea village center where one will find art, culture, amazing 
restaurants and pristine beaches. This exquisitely remodeled home is a 
modern work of art with vaulted ceilings, contemporary lines and walls 
of windows. Oversized two car garage, carport, and long driveway 
allows for plenty of parking.

Julie Kavanaugh
REALTOR®

Carmel Coast Realty
831.601.9963 
www.carmelcoastrealty.net
Lic# 01271808

MaryJane Caputo
BROKER®

831.521.4345 
mj@coastestate.net
DRE# 01438688

OPEN HOUSE SUNDAY 123 PM

   By appointment - contact Julie Kavanaugh 
or MaryJane Caputo for more details.

161 Aaron Way, Marina
$975,000

Buyer representation 
Julie Kavanaugh and MaryJane Caputo

  3035 Ribera Rd, Carmel
$2,400,000 

Seller & Buyer representation 
Julie Kavanaugh and MaryJane Caputo

  25655 Tierra Grande Dr, Carmel
 $1,350,000 

Buyer representation 
Julie Kavanaugh

  RECENTLY CLOSED SALES

MARK TRAPIN
831.601.4934

DRE: 01233599

ROBIN ANDERSON
831.601.6271

DRE: 01518311

SARAH MYERS 
831.238.7559

DRE: 02033114

25213 Ward Place, Carmel
3 BD | 2 BA | 1,463± Sq.Ft. | 0.45± Acre
Offered at $1,898,000

NEW LISTING
Carmel Charm and Privacy

18 Mountain Shadows Lane, Monterey
3 BD | 2 BA | 1,620± Sq.Ft.
New Price $1,130,000

PRICE REDUCED | OPEN SAT 1-3 PM
Beautiful Condo in Serene Setting

D A V I D  M. C R A B B E 
DavidCrabbeRealEstate.com

DRE# 01306450

Life-long Peninsula resident.
For service beyond the sale, call me.

831.320.1109  |  David.Crabbe@sir.com
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ESCROWS
From page 4RE

24875 N. Carmel Hills Drive — $1,240,000
David Gross to Miles and Kelly McCullough
APN: 015-131-001

28120 Schulte Road — $1,300,000
Joseph Mello to Thomas Mangino
APN: 157-121-012

25655 Tierra Grande Drive — $1,350,000
Laurence and Karen Cram to Eric Allen and Jennifer Marlar

APN: 169-282-001

31660 Via La Estrella — $3,000,000
Raaj and Jaime Narayan and Kalokairi Trust to Boe and 
Lorna Heynke
APN: 197-181-004

Highway 68

23799 Monterey-Salinas Highway unit 24 — 
$640,000
Asit and Rita Pruthi to Robert Johnson
APN: 161-542-024

22697 Coleta Drive — $1,175,000
Herbert and Paul Casey to Lindsey and 
Quinn Snowden
APN: 161-291-004

220 Mirasol Way — $2,700,000
Kimberly Burgess to 220 Mirasol Way LLC
APN: 173-076-039

8305 Vista Monterra — $5,195,000
William Camusi to Xei Ha Holdings LLC
APN: 259-211-003

Marina

1702 Eichelberger Court — $390,500
Dale Grubb and Lisa Green to University Corporation 
Monterey Bay
APN: 031-171-036

2990 Bonte Drive — $687,000
The Sea Haven LLC to Suzan Wardah and Adel Alsaidali
APN: 031-278-024

3225 Susan Avenue — $849,000
Bay Capital Real Estate Inc. to Jesse Juarez and 
Kelsey Posey
APN: 032-062-011

Monterey

585 Hawthorne Street unit 207 — $835,000
Nelson Vega and William Bickle to Joseph and Mary Guerra
APN: 001-861-013

See MORE SALES next page

Carmel Valley (con’t.)

164 Hacienda Carmel — $1,099,000
William Quinn to Diane Whiteman
APN: 015-343-001

Fabulous Carmel-by-the-Sea Home with Breathtaking Panoramic Views

• Beautifully-remodeled home on rare 1/2 acre+ lot 

just blocks from the heart of the village

• 4 bedrooms, 2.5 bathrooms 

• 2,022 sq.ft. of living space, 21,934 sq.ft. lot

• Gourmet kitchen with vaulted, open beam   

ceiling, solid hardwood flooring, Crema Marfil   

slab island, Thermador and Bosch appliances

• Plenty of natural light, French doors open to   

delightful verandas and scenic views

• Two refinished gas fireplaces, Nest thermostat,   

automated blinds, Tesla solar panel system, new   

water filtration system, Toto toilets throughout

• Spa-inspired bathroom with Porcelanosa tub

• New driveway and new landscaping with vibrant,   

drought-tolerant plant life

• Convenient access to Crossroads and Barnyard   

Shopping Centers, world-class restaurants,   

boutique shopping and wonderful art galleries  

26282 Atherton Drive • Carmel • Offered at $3,195,000

Erin Burke
Realtor®

DRE# 01815530

+ 1 408 316 8369
Erin.Burke@cbnorcal.com

www.ErinBurke.com
Coldwell Banker Realty

Open House: Saturday, Sept. 7, and 
Sunday, Sept. 8, 12:00 - 3:00 PM

Ann Albanese-Freeman 
DRE License: 01181084
Ranking Among the Top 7% of Sales Professionals
(831) 594-5939
realestateann@sbcglobal.net 
https://realestateann.com

Live near the beach in this newer home 
with no HOA fees!

$1,298,000 — Call now!

www.CarmelRealtyCompany.com
Rentals@CarmelRealtyCompany.com  ■  831.622.1000

Luxury Vacation Residences | Long Term Residences
Estate Management | Special Events

Unparalleled marketing, photography and a vast agent network 
translates to attaining the highest market value in the shortest time.

• Professional tenant screening   • Full accounting services
• Licensed and bonded repair and maintenance services
• Properties shown by appointment only by one of our 

rental specialists
• 24 hour emergency answering service 
• Servicing all communities in the Peninsula including 

Pebble Beach, Marina, Seaside, Carmel, Carmel Valley, 
Monterey and Pacific Grove

currently seeking homes 
for our long term inventory

PLACE YOUR 
VACATION RENTAL 

ADS  HERE!
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DEADLINE: TUESDAY 3 P.M.

PINE CONE PRESTIGE REAL ESTATE CLASSIFIEDS

FOR LEASE
HOUSE FOR LEASE  2bd/3ba, 
2 story house, 4 blks from ocean, 
frepl, deck, bills pd, furnished,  
move-in 11/1/24. 6mos or more 
lease. Call Michele at 214649
6307 cell.                             09/06

Property Management is our only Business...
Professional Services for Discerning Owners!

831-626-2800
www.pineconerentals.com

We are pleased to offer a
Variety of Vacation Homes

Exceptional Rental Properties
Long Term or Monthly Rentals

Furnished or Unfurnished
26615 CARMEL CENTER PLACE � SUITE 101 � CARMEL

Furnished & 
Unfurnished Rentals

831-626-2150831-626-2150
www.vk-associates.comwww.vk-associates.com

VACATION RENTALS
CARMEL - beach front, 2bd/
2ba, beautiful, historic, close in. 
See  website: 
firstcarmelbeachcottage.com                                                           
                 TF

Susan Brownlie
831-320-3001
DRE 01069736
sbrownliecb@outlook.com
https://susanbrownlie.sites.cbmoxi.com

Situated in an ideal Monterey location, this exquisite unit 
underwent updates in 2010, showcasing top-of-the 
line materials and meticulous craftsmanship. Boasting 
a prime position on the sunny side of Monterey, this 
property offers access to all areas of the Peninsula. 
The rare 3 bedrooms (upstairs) 2.5 baths, 1553 SF 
unit is hard to come by, featuring granite countertops 

clubhouse, pool and spa are some of the amenity’s ties 
in the complex. 

OPEN SATURDAY 12-3
62 Montsalas Drive, Monterey  |  New Price $845,000
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Monterey (con’t.)

618 Lottie Street — $870,000
Brent, Monica, Gary and Jane Gasperson to Charles and 
Kathleen Pratt
APN: 001-202-006

357 Park Avenue — $956,500
Kathleen Nolan to Dalan Laughlin
APN: 001-835-017

298 Foam Street — $1,100,000
James Marotta to Richard and Gena Sagin and James 
and Michelle Bruno
APN: 001-032-016

304 Foam Street — $1,100,000
James Marotta to Richard and Gena Sagin and James 
and Michelle Bruno
APN: 001-033-004

81 Via Paraiso — $1,115,000
Carol Lavin to Ann Bevins
APN: 001-301-007

MORE SALES
From previous page

538 Grove Street — $1,375,000
Michael and Julia Hanley to Diane and Joseph Fiksel
APN: 001-483-007

Pacific Grove

301 Cypress Avenue — $1,900,000
Glenn Reis to Stanley Chesnutt
APN: 006-306-011

188 Sloat Avenue — $3,510,000
Deborah Dagang and Tucker Trust to 188 Sloat LLC
APN: 006-224-014

Pebble Beach

The Dunes Road — $6,525,000
David MacFarlane to Stephen and Karen Burns
APN: 008-023-028

1544 Cypress Drive — $45,000,000
John Moores to Whiteapple DE LLC
APN: 008-411-005

Seaside

680 Hilby Avenue — $515,000
Lance Lininger to JD Smith
APN: 011-352-035

1146 Rousch Avenue — $868,000
Matthew and Jacob Russo to Cynthia Douglas
APN: 012-383-004

1378 Waring Street — $970,500
Sarah Dahlen and Roderick Cabalza to Daena Peterson and 
Kat Morgan
APN: 012-286-019

1137 San Pablo Avenue — $2,233,500
Salomon Development Co. LP and Louis Wolfsheimer to 
1816 Fremont Blvd. LLC
APN: 012-051-024

8305 Vista Monterra, Highway 68 — $5,195,000

831.318.3808

Matt Velasquez, Realtor®
DRE# 01968946

J.R. Rouse, Broker Associate
DRE# 01299649

OPEN SAT 1-3 & SUN 12-2
3386 3rd Avenue, Carmel
4 BD  |  5 BA  |  2,811± SQ. FT. 

3386-3RDAVE.COM

5 Shepherds Place, Monterey
3 BD  |  3 BA  |  2,210± SQ. FT. 

5SHEPHERDSPL.COM 

OPEN SAT & SUN 12-2 

Interested in a property?  
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